Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in Phone: 0471-2221455

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

## KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION HEAD OFFICE, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM

SL.No. : 5/2020/ER IV B

Cat. No.: 394/2018 Date : 05/02/2020

## **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible for dictation test for selection to the post of JUNIOR STENO TYPIST on Rs. 8210-17520 (NCA- LC/AI) - STATEWIDE (Category No. 394/2018) in KERALA MINERALS AND METALS LIMITED on the basis of the OMR held on 06-07-2019.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

		<u>List</u>			
100336	110223	113483	115540	115645	120406
121062	122031	122985	123392	124915	130239
132637	134942	136888			

**SAJU GEORGE** 

Note :- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Short List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note: - (2) The list has been prepared by including eligible and qualified candidates who have secured 44 (forty four ) marks and above in the OMR Test.

Note: - (3) Candidates included in the Short List should attend the Dictation Test. Date, time and Venue of Dictation Test will be published shortly.

Note :- (4) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note: - (5)Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 06-07-2019 will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. No Register Numbers are invalidated for this post and candidates are advised to refer Notification No: ER II(2)4933/19/EW dated 12.12.2019.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

**SECRETARY** KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION Head Office, Thiruvananthapuram